Contractual receivables 1,187 1,187

Total financial assets 18,353 0 17,165 1,188
Financial liabilities
Lease Liabilities 2.70 (1,857) (1,857)

Contractual payables (2,000) (2,000)

Contract Liabilities 85

Total financial liabilities (3,775) (1,857) 0 (2,000)

2021
Weighted
average

interest rate
%

Carrying
amount

$000

Interest rate exposure
Fixed interest

rate
$000

Variable
interest rate

$000

Non-interest
bearing

$000
Financial assets

Cash and deposits 0.25 11,977 - 9,946 2,031

Contractual receivables 1,332 - - 1,332

Total financial assets 13,309 - 9,946 3,363
Financial liabilities
Lease Liabilities 3.19 (2,064) (2,064) - -

Contractual payables (2,755) - - (2,755)

Total financial liabilities (4,819) (2,064) - (2,755)

Interest rate risk sensitivity
The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Authority's net result and equity for a movement of 100 basis points
up and down in market interest rates. The Authority believes a movement of 2.5% over the next year is reasonable given
consideration of past performances and recent movements in interest rates.

Carrying
amount

$000

Interest rate
-2.5 per cent +2.5 per cent

Net result
$000

Equity
$000

Net result
$000

Equity
$000

2022

Cash and deposits i 17,166 (429) (429) 429 429

2021
Cash and deposits i 11,977 (119) (119) 119 119

i. Cash and deposits includes $17,165K (2021: 9,946K) that is exposed to floating rates movements. Sensitivities to these movements are calculated as follows:
 2022: $17,165K x 0.025 = $429,150
 2021: $9,946K x 0.01 = $99,460

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

141GOULBURN BROKEN CATCHMENT MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

Financial Reports

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are
measured at nominal value.

2022
$000

2021
$000

Contingent assets

As at 30 June 2022, the Authority has no known contingent assets. - -

Contingent liabilities

As at 30 June 2022, the Authority has no known contingent liabilities. - -

7.3 Fair value determination
Significant judgement: Fair value measurements of assets and liabilities
Fair value determination requires judgement and the use of assumptions. This section discloses the most significant